
   

  

    (DEC01) 
ASSIGNMENT - 1 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023. 

First Year 

Economics 

MICRO ECONOMICS 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

 

1. Write about the static, dynamic and comparative static methods. 

 

2. Analyse the relative importance of Indifference curve analysis. 

 

3. Examine the consistency underline the Revealed Preference Approach. 

 

4. Discuss about the production function in relation to the law of returns. 

 

5. Examine the basic features of Linear Homogeneous Production function. 

 



   

   

(DEC01) 
ASSIGNMENT - 2 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023. 

First Year 

Economics 

MICRO ECONOMICS 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 
 

1. Distinguish between the nature of Isoquants and Isocosts in estimating income and 
substitution      effects. 

 

2. Briefly write about the classification of different market systems. 

 

3. Discuss about the distribution theories relating to Rent, Wages, Interest and 
Profits. 

 

4. Explain the differences between Classical and Neoclassical Welfare Economics. 

 

5. Discuss about the Paretian Optimality and the conditions of Welfare Optimum. 

 

––––––––––– 
  



   

  

        (DEC02) 
 ASSIGNMENT - 1 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year 

Economics 

MACRO ECONOMICS 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

1. Discuss about the nature of Macro Economic Aggregates. 

 

2. Critically write about the theories of Demand for Money. 

 

3. Examine the importance and criticism against Say's Law of Markets. 

 

4. Explain the importance of Marginal Efficiency of Capital. 

 

5. Explain the concept of the investment multiplier. 

 



   

 

ASSIGNMENT - 2 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year 

Economics 

MACRO ECONOMICS 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

 

1. Critically examine the differences between Absolute income Hypothesis and Relative 
Income                Hypothesis. 

 

2. Discuss about the concept of Inflationary Gap. 

 

3. Briefly outline the major objectives of Monetary Policy. 

 

4. Analyse the interaction between Multiplier and Accelerator. 

 

5. Write about the inter relationship between Income Determination and Aggregate 
supply. 

 

  
–––––––––––––– 

  



   

  

    (DEC03) 
ASSIGNMENT - 1 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year 

Economics 

GOVERNMENT FINANCE 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

1. Explain the relationship between Public Finance with other subjects. 

 

2. Critically examine the changing perspectives about the role of Government in 
Organized Society. 

 

3. Write about the principles of Taxation and their impact on the Economy. 

 

4. Evaluate the classification of public expenditure and its effects on economy. 

 

5. Briefly analyse about the debt burden and repayment of public debt. 

 



   

  

DEC03 
ASSIGNMENT - 2 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year 

Economics 

GOVERNMENT FINANCE 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

 

1. Explain the Theory of Optimum Budget. 

 

2. Elucidate the role of Fiscal Policy in a planned developing economy. 

 

3. Broadly analyse the principles relating to Union- State financial relations. 

 

4. Briefly outline the problems and prospects regarding local finances. 

 

5. Evaluate the characteristics of a good tax system 

 

 
–––––––––––––– 

  



   

  

    (DEC04) 
ASSIGNMENT - 1 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year 

Economics 

EVOLUTION OF ECONOMIC DOCTRINES 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 
 

1. Briefly review the different economic ideas proposed by Physiocrats. 

 

2. Examine the main principles developed by Thomas Mun and Forerunners of Adam 
Smith. 

 

 

3. Explain the Smithian's concepts relating to division of labour, and theory of value. 

 

4. Write about the Marxian theory of surplus value. 

  ‘ ’

5. Examine the basic principles of Classical School. 

 



   

 

(DEC04) 
ASSIGNMENT - 2 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year 

Economics 

EVOLUTION OF ECONOMIC DOCTRINES 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

 

1. Analyse the concept of Synthesiser Method developed by Marshall. 

 

2. Critically explain the basic ideas developed by Veblon. 

 

3. Explain the economic concepts developed during Ancient and Medival periods. 

 

4. Explain about the National Planning Committee advocated by Modern Indian 
Thinkers. 

 

5. Write about the Gandhian's principles of Wants and Austerity, sarvodaya, Village 
Swaraj and              Swadeshi. 

–––––––––––––– 
  



  

    (DEC05) 

ASSIGNMENT - 1 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 

First Year  

Economics 

QUANTITATIVE METHODS 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 
 

 

1. Define limit of a function. Determine the value of the constant K so that the 

function  




















1,

1,
1

232

xk

x
x

xx
xf  is continuous at 1x .  

1x  K 

 




















1,

1,
1

232

xk

x
x

xx
xf  

2. Find the maxima and minima of the following Function. 

 103632 23  xxxy

 

 103632 23  xxxy  

3. Explain the rules for differentiation. Find the total differential of the function 

 xyyxx 422 22  . 

 

 

 xyyxx 422 22  . 

 

 

 



  
   

4. The demand and supply functions under pure competition are given by 
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qs    respectively. Determine corresponding consumer’s and 

producer’s surplus. 
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(DEC05) 

ASSIGNMENT - 2 

M.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MARCH 2023 
 

First Year  

Economics 

QUANTITATIVE METHODS 
MAXIMUM : 30 MARKS 

ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS 

1. The following table shows the distribution of lifetime of 350 tV tubes. Calculate 
standard deviation. 

Life time 
(hrs): 

300–
400 

400–
500 

500–
600 

600–
700 

700–
800 

800–
900 

900–
1000 

No. of tubes: 6 18 73 165 62 22 4 

        

 350 

 

 

( ): 

300–
400 

400–
500 

500–
600 

600–
700 

700–
800 

800–
900 

900–
1000 

6 18 73 165 62 22 4 

        

  

2. Compute Standard error of estimate for  the given data. 

 

x: 7 6 8 4 5 

y: 12 10 13 7 8 

3. Define sampling. Explain different kinds of Sampling methods. 

 



  
   

4. Define Poisson distribution. Explain its properties. 

 

5. Based on the 1000 randomly selected cultivator and use of fertilizers collected in 
an agro-economic survey. From this data, would you conclude that cultivators 
more inclined towards the use of Fertilizers at 5% LOS .84.32

%5,1 df  

 Owned Rented 

Using Fertilizers 416 184 

Not using Fertilizers 64 336 

  1000 

LOS .84.32
%5,1 df  

 

416 184 

 64 336 

––––––––––––– 


